
������

��	�
���
����������	�����
������
	�����
���		������������
���������������
���	�����

���������������������	�����
�

��������������	�	
����	




���������� ������� ����� ������ ��� ��!������ �� "�# �������� $� ����� � ��������� ����%
������& ��'����$� ������ (���� �������)�$�� ������� ��!��� �������* �$)  ��'�+�$ � �$�$����,
$��������, ���� � ���-$�� �*� ���  ��$��� �� ��� �, �.���� �  ��$����$ ���& $���� �����
����  ��$����$ �������� $ +�$��� �����!���� ����� �� $��� ���� �* �$) �� �& ��� �� $����%�$ ����
������������ ��  ���!�$�% �!�����& $ ��������/� ��&�� ��., ��� ��� �* ���������$�� 0$���&��
� ������������% �!�����&  ���.��, ���$)�$� �����+����$� �� ���� $�� 1 ��!����+�$ ��  $�!��+�$
����� $ ������� ������� �!������ �',���� ��., ���$�.�* �� �������� ����% �� ��!�����%
�������%� 1������ ����� $��������$ ���, ������� ��$� ��!��  ��������� ���& $��$� ����.�
�!�������

2�� $�������$���� �� ������� �� !� ������ ��������� ��!�����$�� "�# ��������� ��� �� !�� -�����
������������ �� ������ !� ������� 3���� �� �������� !� $����!��$&�� !�� 4���.������� ���� �����!
� 5��$-$6�� �$ !�� �$����$���� ��! %���� ��$��$��� ��� !�� �$����$���� �� !� ������ ��!$�$����
� ��� !�� �$����$���� ��! �$���! � !�� �������� 2� ������ ���� $����!���� ����� ��� �����-$�$� �!���
� !$��$� �� �!������� � ���$���� 6�� ������ ���5���� ��7��� 3!.���� �� !�� �!������� �����.����
��6�$���� ����� �$���������� �� !� ����� 8�����$���� ��! ����7� �� !� ������ � ��! �9����
�� -$���$&�� !�� �!������� �� ��$&� ������ �$-��$� �� !�� ����������� �� !�� �$.�$����� �:.$����
#$����� ����� �� !�� $�������$���� ��!� �� ��!$��� �$ �� ��!$�$�& �� ���4��!� ������$�����

��

��

�	

2� $�����$��$ �$ $����!!��$��� ��! ������� ������5�!� ��!�����$�� "�# ���������� ��� ��!!� ����!$�;
�$ �����..$� ����$.!$��� ��� $! �������� (�$�� �$ $�$�$��� !<$����!!��$���� !�..��� $���������� 6�����
�����!� � 5��$-$���� �%� !� �$����$��$ �$ �������� �$��� ����$��������$ � 6��!!� ��!!� ����� ���$����
� ���%� !� �$����$��$ ��!!<���%$���5� � ��!!� �����$� �! ������� ��5� ������ $����!!���
�� ��� �����-$�$� �$���� ��!$�� �� 6��!�$��$ �!������ � �����$�$� �%� ���������� ������� ����$�
3!���$ ��.!$ �!�����$ �����.���$ ��5��� ������ ��.!$��$ �$���������� $� ����$���� =�!!� ���� ��!!�
�$����$��$ ��! ������� � ��! ������ �$ $����!!��$���� .!$ �!�����$ �$ -$���..$� ������� �$--��$��
�� 6��!!$ �������$ ��!!� ��.$�� �������$5�� 3!���$ �����..$ ��!!� $�����$��$ �$ ���!$���� ��!� $� ����
�$ �� ������$���� ���������� �..$���$5� ���$�����

��

>%� ������!� $�������$�� -�� �%� "�# ��!�����$� �!$�$�. .��� �������� ��� �- �%� �����������  ���
�- -$��$�. ��.��%�� �%� .���� ?�-��� �����$�. �%� $����!!��$��� ���� �%$� �����! $� $�� ���$���� ��� 5��$-�
 %��%�� �%� �$����$��� �- �%� ����$�. ��� ����$�����  $�% �%� �$����$��� �- �%� ������� .���
��� �%� �$����$��� �- �%� !$���! ���  �!!�� >%� .��� �%��!� �� $����!!�� �� � -!�� ���-��� �%�� $� �!���
�- ��� �!������ ��� �$�� �%�� ��� ����� ����.�� =��� �- �%� ��!$5���� �!������ ��6�$�� ����$�.
�$����!� �� �%� ���������$�� �$��� 8�����$�. �� �%� �$�� �- �%� .��� ��� �%� ���%�� �- $����!!��$���
�%� -�������� ��� �$--�� -��� �%��� ��������� �� �%� -�!!� $�. ��.��� #����$� ����� $� �%�
$�������$��� ��!� ���!�  %�� � .$5�� $��� $� ��������

1���.������ ��� ��$�
8�$!!$�.���6�$���
0������$����!�����
0�������$�����-����$����

1���.�����$)�$�
#���$�.���6�$���
0������$��������
0�������$����.!$��



A 

 

Śruba M6x20 Bolt M6x20 3AZ004 

B 

 

Śruba M8x20 Bolt M8x20 3AZ013 

C 

 

Śruba M10x20 Bolt M10x20 3AZ019 

D 

 

Nakrętka M6 Nut M6 3BZ003 

E 

 

Nakrętka M10 Nut M10 3BZ005 

F 

 

Podkładka M6 Washer M6 3CZ004 

G 

 

Podkładka M8 Washer M8 3CZ006 

H 

 

Podkładka powiększona M10 Oversized washer M10 3CZ009 

I 

 

Podkładka powiększona M16 Oversized washer M16 3CZ013 



J 
 

Wkręt 4,2x13 Tapping screw 4,2x13 3FZ002 

K 

 

Wkręt 4,2x25 Tapping screw 4,2x25 3FZ003 

L 

 

Wkręt samowiercący 4,2x25 Self-drilling screw 4,2x25 3FY003 

M 

 

Wkręt samowiercący 5,5x50 Self-drilling screw 5,5x50 3FX001 

N 

 

Kotwa pierścieniowa M10x120 Wedge anchor M10x120 3HZ005 

O 

 

Łącznik ościeżnic 10x72 Frame connector 10x72 3HY001 

 



�

�

�

�

�����



�
�

�����

�����



�

�

�

������

	@�����@����

��@���

	�����



�

�

�

A����

A@���


����



� �

�

�

�

 !��

� !��

 



�"

��

#

$�

$�

$��%�$��#





��

��

�@����

�






��

��

�


����
@����



�� �
��

��

�@����

�

B� B	

B��C�B	

A	���
@@���



� 

��



��

�"

#

$�

$�

$��%�$��#



�

�



��

��

�@����

�

@���


���

�



��
�

�	���

����

@���

�	���

	
���

�	���

	
���



��

��
�


����



�
��

��

������

�	���



�"

� 

D����


����

�


�@���������



��

��

	����� 
�@���

�
&

'
	



��

��

� � ( �

� � � )

�@���



��

��

@@���

�

� �



��

��

&

'

������

�	����

	@@���



� 





�"



�	

&

'

��
�

��
�

	
����



�
��

��

		����	����

�



0EF�>��%��!�.$��=���������
G!��H$�!���.&�����
��	���@�E����$���1$�!����!��$
I

���
�

@���@���$���J�.�����%��!�.$����

��
�


